professional development to align curricula and learning goals (the “Services”). 

The proposed agreement will have a term commencing September 1, 2025, and 

terminating on August 31, 2026. In consideration for Services rendered, The 

Yonkers Public Schools will pay to the College an amount not to exceed Four 

Hundred Thirty Thousand One Hundred Fifteen and 87/100 Dollars 

($430,115.87).   

Pursuant to the terms of the proposed Agreement, the College is required 

to agree, in a form similar to the following: to indemnify, defend, and hold the 

Yonkers Public Schools and the City of Yonkers and its officers, agents, elected

[...]

professional development to align curricula and learning goals (the 
“Services”), for the period September 1, 2025 through August 31, 2026 (the 
“Agreement”); and be it further 

RESOLVED, that in consideration for Services rendered, the Yonkers 

Public Schools will pay the College an amount not to exceed Four Hundred 

Thirty Thousand One Hundred Fifteen and 87/100 Dollars ($430,115.87); and 

be it further 

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the terms of the proposed Agreement, 
the College will agree, in a form similar to the following: to indemnify, defend, 
and hold the Yonkers Public Schools and its officers, agents, elected officials,